rules of the MPF Scheme.

The employees employed in the PRC subsidiaries are
members of the state-managed retirement benefits
schemes operated by the PRC government. The PRC
subsidiaries are required to contribute a certain percentage
of their payroll to the retirement benefits schemes to fund
the benefits. The only obligation of the Group with respect
to the retirement benefits schemes is to make the required
contributions under the schemes.

37. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS
During the year, Mr. Lau Sak Hong, Philip, a major
shareholder of the Group, has provided a personal
guarantee to indemnify the Group for any impairment of
an unlisted investment in securities to the extent of HK$15
million (2004: HK$15 million).

The Group maintained current accounts with associates.
Their balances as at 31 March 2005 are set out in the
consolidated balance sheet with the terms disclosed in
note 23.

38. COMPARATIVE FIGURES
Certain comparative figures for the consolidated income
statement have been reclassified to conform with the
current year’s presentation. Details are set out as follows:

如上年列報 重新分類 重新列報

As previously Reclassifi- As
reported cation restated
千港元 千港元 千港元

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

銷售成本 Cost of sales (1,604,203) 14,944 (1,589,259)
其他營運收益 Other operating income 26,904 2,673 29,577
行政費用 Administrative expenses (84,109) (17,617) (101,726)

36. 退休福利計劃
本集團為合資格僱員參與根據香港

政府施行之強制性公積金計劃（「強

積金」）。強積金計劃之資產獨立於本

集團之資產並由信託基金管理。自損

益表扣除之強積金退休計劃供款指

本集團按計劃所規定之比率作出之

應付供款。

受僱於中國之附屬公司之僱員是中

國政府國家管理之退休福利計劃之

成員。該等中國之附屬公司需要按工

資若干百份比向福利基金供款。集團

對有關退休福利計劃之責任只限於

該計劃所規定供款額作出供款。

37. 關連人士交易
於本年度內，劉錫康先生，本集團主

要股東，為本集團之一項非上市證券

投資之減值提供個人擔保額達一千

伍佰萬港元（二零零四年：一仟伍佰

萬港元）。

本集團與關聯公司有往來賬項。截至

二零零五年三月三十一日，其往來賬

項結餘及其條款列於合併資產負債

表內附註23。

38. 比較數字
合併損益表中部份比較數字已重新

分類以符合今年之表列。詳細資料

如下：

Annual Report 2005
STARLIGHT INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED 77

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
財務報告附註
For the year ended 31 March 2005  截至二零零五年三月三十一日止年度

39. PRINCIPAL SUBSIDIARIES